506317354 10/22/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6364104

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Exe	cution Date	
JESPER HOLCK			11/21	/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	MAERS	MAERSK DRILLING A/S			
Street Address:	LYNGB	LYNGBY HOVEDGADE 85			
City:	KGS. L1	KGS. LYNGBY			
State/Country:	DENMA	DENMARK			
Postal Code:	2800	2800			
Application Number:	1	6486656			
using a fax number, if	be sent to provided;	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b		l be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	be sent to provided;	r if that is unsuccessful, it will k 209313000	e sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	be sent to provided; 7 F	if that is unsuccessful, it will b	e sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provided; 7 F ji ji	r if that is unsuccessful, it will k 2209313000 Patent@LathropGPM.COM, laura acqui.frey@lathropgpm.com .ATHROP GPM LLP	e sent via US Mail. sedlacek@lathropgpm		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will Lusing a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provided, f j i t 2	if that is unsuccessful, it will k 209313000 Patent@LathropGPM.COM, laura acqui.frey@lathropgpm.com .ATHROP GPM LLP 2440 JUNCTION PLACE, SUITE	e sent via US Mail. sedlacek@lathropgpm		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provided, f j i t 2	r if that is unsuccessful, it will k 2209313000 Patent@LathropGPM.COM, laura acqui.frey@lathropgpm.com .ATHROP GPM LLP	e sent via US Mail. sedlacek@lathropgpm		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided, F ja L 2 E	if that is unsuccessful, it will k 209313000 Patent@LathropGPM.COM, laura acqui.frey@lathropgpm.com .ATHROP GPM LLP 2440 JUNCTION PLACE, SUITE	e sent via US Mail. sedlacek@lathropgpm		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided; F j L 2 E UMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will t</i> 2209313000 Patent@LathropGPM.COM, laura acqui.frey@lathropgpm.com ATHROP GPM LLP 2440 JUNCTION PLACE, SUITE 30ULDER, COLORADO 80301	e sent via US Mail. sedlacek@lathropgpm		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will Lusing a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provided; F j L 2 E UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will b 2209313000 Patent@LathropGPM.COM, laura acqui.frey@lathropgpm.com ATHROP GPM LLP 2440 JUNCTION PLACE, SUITE BOULDER, COLORADO 80301 615632	e sent via US Mail. sedlacek@lathropgpm		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	be sent to provided; F j L 2 E UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will to 2209313000 Patent@LathropGPM.COM, laura acqui.frey@lathropgpm.com ATHROP GPM LLP 2440 JUNCTION PLACE, SUITE BOULDER, COLORADO 80301 615632 JACQUI FREY	e sent via US Mail. sedlacek@lathropgpm		



ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned,

Jesper Holck Teglværksbakken 33, 1 2900 Hellerup Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) have assigned all my rights, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

Drilling rig hoisting system (internal nickname: Hoisting system with two gears)

for which a patent application was filed:

- In Denmark on 17 February 2017 under number PA 2017 00116, and
- as an international application on 19 February 2018 under number PCT/EP2018/054017

to

Maersk Drilling A/S Lyngby Hovedgade 85 2800 Kgs. Lyngby Denmark

a company existing under the laws of Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee).

The Assignor hereby also confirms that I as good and sufficient compensation for the assignment have received payment in the form of my ordinary salary and other compensation received as part of the employment and in addition hereto have received USD 1 as separate compensation for the assignment of the Invention.

The above confirmation shall apply unless otherwise specified by mandatory rules, including section 8 of the Danish Employees' Inventions Act (lov om arbejdstageres opfindelser).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee/Assignees is/are hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its/their discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it/they so desires/desire. This Assignment also includes my/our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute, without further consideration, any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the U.S. patent application and any patent or patents, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissue, re-examinations, extensions, substitutes and divisions, which may be granted therefore to the said Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor:

2018 Date

Jesper Holck Name

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 054143 FRAME: 0429

Signatur

RECORDED: 10/22/2020